Flow Monitor | FS10
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 159
A
1
2
3
4
5

   Material of the area exposed to medium
   M3  nickel plated brass, Delrin seal
BV  - 03  M3   ordering example
Ordering information
Ordering information
Type
TP Sensor adapter with internal thread
 Process connection/Nominal size
 00 DN 8 G 1/4   internal thread length: 50 mm/1.97 in. *
 01 DN 15 G 1/2   internal thread length: 50 mm/1.97 in.
 02 DN 20 G 3/4   internal thread length: 64 mm/2.52 in.
 03 DN 25 G1   internal thread length: 78 mm/3.07 in.
 04 DN 32 G1 1/4  internal thread length: 94 mm/3.70 in.
 05 DN 40 G1 1/2  internal thread length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
 06 DN 50 G2   internal thread length: 138 mm/5.43 in.
   Material of the area exposed to medium
   M1 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti PN 315 bar/4570 psi
   M3 brass (not TP-03..)   PN 25 bar/363 psi
   M5 red brass (only TP-03..)   PN 16 bar/232 psi
TP   - 01  M3 ordering example
Type
TP Sensor adapter with welding nipples
 Process connection/Nominal size
 00 DN 8 dia.d: 8 mm/.315 in. length: 80 mm/3.15 in. *
 01 DN 15 dia.d: 16 mm/.630 in. length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
 02 DN 20 dia.d: 20 mm/.787 in. length: 70 mm/2.76 in.
 03 DN 25 dia.d: 25 mm/.984 in. length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
 04 DN 32 dia.d: 32 mm/1.26 in. length: 100 mm/3.94 in.
 05 DN 40 dia.d: 40 mm/1.57 in. length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
 06 DN 50 dia.d: 50 mm/1.97 in. length: 140 mm/5.51 in.
   Material of the area exposed to medium
   M1 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti
    Process connection
    SA welded connection
TP  - 01  M1   - SA ordering example
* tube/pipe inside diameter min. 8 mm
FS10-U1...11 | Sensor adapter TP/Ball valve BV
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 163
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
Dimensions
TP-…  sensor adapter with internal thread
G
t
L
t
S
W ød
tt
L
S
W
øD ød
H
ød G
t
S
W
A
L
TP-… M1-SA  sensor adapter with welding nipples
BV-… M3  Ball valve with internal thread
Material stainless steel (-M1): PN 315 bar / 4569 psi
Material brass (-M3): PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Material red brass (-M5): PN 16 bar / 232 psi
SW = switch across flats
PN   315 bar / 4569 psi
PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Type
DN dia. d G t L SW
mm in. mm in. in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-00 … 8 .315 8 .315 1/4“ 10 .394 50 1.97 27 1.06
TP-01 … 15 .591 16 .630 1/2“ 11 .433 50 1.97 27 1.06
TP-02 … 20 .787 20 .787 3/4“ 12 .472 64 2.52 32 1.26
TP-03 … 25 .984 25 .984 1“ 14 .551 78 3.07 40 1.57
TP-04 … 32 1.26 32 1.26 1.1/4“ 15 .591 94 3.70 50 1.97
TP-05 … 40 1.57 40 1.57 1.1/2“ 15 .591 110 4.33 55 2.16
TP-06 … 50 1.97 50 1.97 2“ 19 .748 138 5.43 70 2.76
Type
DN dia. d dia. D t L SW
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-00M1-SA 8 .315 8 .315 13,5 .532 15 .591 80 3.15 27 1.06

    M12 and PUR insulated cable 3x0.34 mm2 (AWG 22),
    halogen-free
Do + Ka type 24 - 5 m ordering example
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de166
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
FS10 | Coupling relay module REAW
88
3
22
11
44
+
-
to
Flow Monitor
FS10/FS20/FS30
to I&C
DC 24 V
F
M
33
,5
1.
32
ø21
ø.827
ø21
ø.827
4 1
7
3
5 2
6 8
1
8
5 2
4 3
7
6